506658203 05/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6705015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROFORM FINISHING PRODUCTS, LLC	01/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERMABASE BUILDING PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	2001 REXFORD ROAD	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14028055
Application Number:	14028089
Application Number:	14028009
Application Number:	15294959
Application Number:	14028072
Application Number:	10249507
Application Number:	09049915
Application Number:	09740304

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com **Correspondent Name:** DORITY & MANNING P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NGCPB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANAND K. PATEL
SIGNATURE:	/anand k. patel/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

PATENT REEL: 056212 FRAME: 0548

506658203

Total Attachments: 8

source=ProForm Finishing Products, LLC to PermaBASE Building Products, LLC Assignment#page1.tif source=ProForm Finishing Products, LLC to PermaBASE Building Products, LLC Assignment#page3.tif source=ProForm Finishing Products, LLC to PermaBASE Building Products, LLC Assignment#page4.tif source=ProForm Finishing Products, LLC to PermaBASE Building Products, LLC Assignment#page5.tif source=ProForm Finishing Products, LLC to PermaBASE Building Products, LLC Assignment#page6.tif source=ProForm Finishing Products, LLC to PermaBASE Building Products, LLC Assignment#page7.tif source=ProForm Finishing Products, LLC to PermaBASE Building Products, LLC Assignment#page7.tif source=ProForm Finishing Products, LLC to PermaBASE Building Products, LLC Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of 11:59 p.m. EST December 31, 2020, is made by **PROFORM FINISHING PRODUCTS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 2001 Rexford Road, Charlotte, NC 28211, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor";

WITNESSETH: That.

WHEREAS, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignor has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents (as defined in attached <u>Schedule</u> A); and

WHEREAS, PERMABASE BUILDING PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 2001 Rexford Road, Charlotte, NC 28211, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the assignment hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has assigned and by these presents does hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions represented thereby including any other counterparts thereto worldwide, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, and any and all letters patent or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, together with all of its rights to claim priority thereto in any country and all of its rights to sue for past infringement of said Patents worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the inventions and Patents thereon as earlier identified and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

CHAR2\2365406v3

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank]

CHAR2\2365406v3

ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNOR:

ProForm Finishing Products, LLC

By:

George W. Beckwith

Title: Vice President

Witness Name: <u>EVIKO</u>

STATE OF NORTH Cardina

COUNTY OF MCCALVOLLY A

LANGE AND LA personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is the Vice President of ProForm Finishing Products, LLC, and acknowledge, on behalf of ProForm Finishing Products, LLC, the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this Tay of Sanuary, 2021

(Official Seal)

KRISTA GRZANDZIĒŪ NOTARY PUBLIC Union County, NC My commission expires 3/29/2021

Notary Public

My commission expires:

ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE:

PermaBASE Building Products, LLC

By:

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Witness Name: <u>Erika Maul</u>

STATE OF NOVEM CAYCLINE

COUNTY OF NECENDURY

Litting Grandne , a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Laura C. Budzichowski personally came before me this day and acknowledged that she is the Vice President and Secretary of PermaBASE Building Products, LLC, and acknowledge, on behalf of PermaBASE Building Products, LLC, the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this \(\) day of \(\) anuary, \(\) 2024

(Official Seal)

\[
\text{KRISTA GRZANOZIFI
} \]

KRISTA GRZA**N**OZIEL NOTARY PUBLIC Union County, NC My commission expires 3/29/2021

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SCHEDULE A Patents

"Patents" means all scheduled patents and patent applications listed in this <u>Schedule A</u> and all corresponding patents and/or patent applications worldwide, and the inventions represented thereby.

Application Number	Title	Country	First Filing Date	Application Date	Patent Number
62/965347	Cement Board with Water- Resistant Additive	United States	1/24/2020	1/24/2020	
14/028055	Controlling the Embedding Depth of Reinforcing Mesh to Cementitious Board	United States	9/16/2013	9/16/2013	9914245
14/028089	Process for Expanding Small Diameter Polystyrene Beads for Use in Cementitious Board	United States	9/16/2013	9/16/2013	
14/028009	Lightweight Cementitious Panel Possessing High Durability	United States	9/16/2013	9/16/2013	9499980
15/294959	Lightweight Cementitious Panel Possessing High Durability	United States	9/16/2013	10/17/2016	10676927
14/028072	Formation of Cementitious Board with Lightweight Aggregate	United States	9/16/2013	9/16/2013	9676118
10/249507	Wallboard Containing Scrim and Matt	United States	4/15/2003	4/15/2003	6995098
09/049915	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	United States	9/12/1997	3/30/1998	6187409
09/740304	Method and Apparatus for Manufacturing Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Longitudinal Edge	United States	9/12/1997	12/18/2000	6488792
98942421.3	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Switzerland	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	1012422
98942421.3	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Sweden	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	1012422
98942421.3	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Spain	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	1012422
98942421.3	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Portugal	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	1012422

CHAR2\2365406v3

Application Number	Title	Country	First Filing Date	Application Date	95
P-339262	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Poland	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	197858
000381-2016/DIN	Lightweight Cementitious Panel Possessing High Durability	Peru	9/16/2013	9/16/2014	
PCT/US2014/055745	Lightweight Cementitious Panel Possessing High Durability	Patent Cooperation Treaty	9/16/2013	9/16/2014	
PCT/CA1998/000851	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Patent Cooperation Treaty	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	
91042	Lightweight Cementitious Panel Possessing High Durability	Panama	9/16/2013	9/16/2014	
20001278	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Norway	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	322023
2016-00030	Lightweight Cementitious Panel Possessing High Durability	Nicaragua	9/16/2013	9/16/2014	
98942421.3	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Netherlands	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	1012422
MX/a/2016/002801	Lightweight Comentitious Panel Possessing High Durability	Mexico	9/16/2013	9/16/2014	359620
MX/a/2018/007873	Lightweight Cementitious Panel Possessing High Durability	Mexico	9/16/2013	9/16/2014	
PA/±/2000/002556	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Mexico	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	220653
2000-511973	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Japan	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	3602440
502003901086473	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Italy	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	1012422
135011	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Istael	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	135011

Application Number	Title	Country	First Filing Dute	Application Date	Putent Number
98942421.3	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Ireland	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	1012422
HN/P/2016/000497	Lightweight Cementitious Panel Possessing High Durability	Honduras	9/16/2013	9/16/2014	
2016-00039	Lightweight Cementitious Panel Possessing High Durability	Guatemala	9/16/2013	9/16/2014	
1012422	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Greece	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	3042830
98942421.3	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Great Britain	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	1012422
1012422	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Germany	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	69809447.6
98942421.3	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	France	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	1012422
98942421.3	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Finland	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	1012422
98942421.3	Comentitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Europe	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	1012422
E-5170-2016	Lightweight Cementitious Panel Possessing High Durability	El Salvador	9/16/2013	9/16/2014	
IEPI-2016-13498	Lightweight Comentitious Panel Possessing High Durability	Ecuador	9/16/2013	9/16/2014	
98942421.3	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Denmark	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	1012422
98942421.3	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Cyprus	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	1012422
2016-0124	Lightweight Cementitious Panel Possessing High Durability	Costa Rica	9/16/2013	9/16/2014	

Application Number	Title	Country	First Filing Date	Application Date	Patent Number
16.047.183	Lightweight Cementitious Panel Possessing High Durability	Colombia	9/16/2013	9/16/2014	
00615-2016	Lightweight Cementitious Panel Possessing High Durability	Chile	9/16/2013	9/16/2014	
2924051	Lightweight Cementitious Panel Possessing High Durability	Canada	9/16/2013	9/16/2014	
2211984	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Canada	9/12/1997	9/12/1997	2211984
BR112016005599-3	Lightweight Cementitious Panel Possessing High Durability	Brazil	9/16/2013	9/16/2014	
860.16	Lightweight Cementitious Panel Possessing High Durability	Belize	9/16/2013	9/16/2014	
98942421.3	Cementitions Panel with Reinforced Edges	Belgium	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	1012422
1012422	Cementitious Panel with Reinforced Edges	Austria	9/12/1997	9/9/1998	E227795

CHAR2\2365406v3

RECORDED: 05/12/2021